McDONALD John Roderick (Snr)

Born: 4 Apr 1859 Hokio, NZ

Died: 19 May 1915 (56) Hokio, NZ

Buried: McDonald Family cemetery, Moutere Rd, Hokio, NZ
Father: Hector 1813 - 1878 Family
Mother: Agnes Carmont 1829 - 1906 Family
Married: 30 Sep 1884 Halcombe, NZ
CAMERON Flora

Born: 11 Feb 1856 Rangitikei, NZ

Died: 19 Sep 1949 (93) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Ruru Lawn cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Father: Thomas Ross 1822 - 1913 Riwaka
Mother: Anne McDonnell 1823 - 1905 Turakina
Children:

McDonald Mary Agnes (Queenie)

Born: 12 Jan 1886 Levin, NZ

Died: 26 Sep 1944 (58) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 25 Apr 1911

Bartholomew Peter Bland

Born: 11 Aug 1881

Died: 28 Jun 1943 (52)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

McDonald John Roderick (IJnr) (Rodrick)

Born: 7 Sep 1887 Levin, NZ

Died: 2 Aug 1943 (56) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: Between 1914 & 1919
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Bevan
Born:
Died:
Buried:

McDonald
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Scott
Born:
Died:
Buried:

McDonald
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Bryant
Born:
Died:
Buried:

McDonald
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Quill
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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Julia Ann (Julie)
c 1890
23 May 1968 (78)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Lindsay Graham
18 Jul 1889 Levin, NZ
5 May 1954 (65) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

22 Oct 1913

Mary Lena Alice (Lena)
24 May 1886
6 Sep 1976 (90)
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Flora Elizabeth

25 Jul 1891 Levin, NZ
13 Jul 1956 (65) Christchurch, NZ
Ruru Lawn cemetery, Christchurch, NZ
19 Sep 1917 Melbourne, Aus
Charles James
3 May 1889 Shepperton, Victoria, Aus
9 Apr 1938 (49) Richmond, Victoria, Aus

Thomas Leslie Allan
18 Dec 1893 Levin, NZ
21 Oct 1960 (67) Levin, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
WW1, Trooper, 30" reinforcements, Mounted Rifle Brigade

21 Jun 1916

Mary Margaret Kathleen
19 Oct 1893
16 Nov 1971 (78)
Catholic cemetery, Otaki, NZ



McDonald Lawrence Augustine

Born: 14 Feb 1896
Died: 4 Mar 1980 (84)

Buried: North Shore Memorial Park, Auckland, NZ

Married: 25 Mar 1925

Levin, NZ

Auckland, NZ

O’Sullivan Norah Elizabeth

Born: 1 May 1903

Died: 28 Aug 1990 (87) Auckland, NZ
Buried: North Shore Memorial Park, Auckland, NZ
Property:

John R:

Town Block 2, Section 15
Town Block 3, Section 1

Town Block 9, Section 7

Town Block 10, Section 2
Town Block 10, Section 3
Town Block 10, Sections 4 & 5
Town Block 10, Part Section 8
Town Block 15, Section 1

John R Estate:

1891 - 1894
1891 - 1914
1891 - 1914
1891 - 1894
1891 - 1900
1907 - 1918

1896, 1901 - 1916
1891 - 1894, 1900 - 1903

Town Block 3, Section 1 1915 - 1919
Town Block 9, Section 7 1915 - 1919
Notes:
Electoral Rolls:
John
1890 Foxton Farmer
1893 Foxton Farmer
1894 Foxton Farmer
1896 Foxton Farmer
1899 Heatherlea Farmer
1900 Heatherlea Farmer
1903 Heatherlea Farmer
1905 Heatherlea Farmer
1908 Heatherlea Farmer
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Flora

Foxton

Foxton

Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1911
1914
1919
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938

1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966

1908
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Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Rangiora

Rangiora

Peter Bland

Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Waiterere
Waiterere

John (Jnr)
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Mako Mako Rd
Hokio Beach Rd
Hokio Beach Rd
Hokio Beach Rd
Hokio Beach Rd
Hokio Beach Rd
Hokio Beach Rd
Hokio Beach Rd

Lindsay

Farmer
Farmer

Sawmiller
Sawmiller
Sawmiller
Sawmiller
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Heatherlea
Heatherlea

Mary

Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Beach Rd
Beach Rd

Julia

Manakau

Manakau

Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea

Lena
Blenheim

Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster



1911
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1972

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1919
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
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Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin
Foxton Rd
Foxton Rd
8 Queen St
8 Queen St
8 Queen St
8 Queen St

Charles

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Thomas
Levin
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Wellington
Wellington

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Well Borer
Well Borer
Well Borer

Brewer
Agent

Brewer
Brewer
Brewer
Brewer
Brewer
Brewer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Storeman
Storeman

Blenheim
Oxford St
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Flora

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
ChCh

Mary

Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Wellington
Wellington

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1966
1969
1972
1978
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Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Lawrence
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Manaia

Te Awamutu
Te Awamutu

Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga

Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore

Storeman
Storeman
Storeman

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer

Milk Bar Proprietor
Milk Bar Proprietor
Milk Bar Proprietor
Land Agent

Retired
Retired
Retired

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Norah

Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Heatherlea
Manaia

Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Te Awamutu Married
Te Awamutu Married

Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore

Married
Married
Married
Married
Prop
Married
Married
Married
Widow
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