McDONALD John Roderick (Snr)

Born: 4 Apr 1859 Hokio, NZ Died: 19 May 1915 (56) Hokio, NZ

Buried: McDonald Family cemetery, Moutere Rd, Hokio, NZ

Father: Hector 1813 – 1878 Family Mother: Agnes Carmont 1829 – 1906 Family

Married: 30 Sep 1884 Halcombe, NZ

CAMERON Flora

Born: 11 Feb 1856 Rangitikei, NZ Died: 19 Sep 1949 (93) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Ruru Lawn cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Father: Thomas Ross 1822 – 1913 Riwaka Mother: Anne McDonnell 1823 – 1905 Turakina

Children:

McDonald Mary Agnes (Queenie)

Born: 12 Jan 1886 Levin, NZ Died: 26 Sep 1944 (58) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 25 Apr 1911

Bartholomew Peter Bland

Born: 11 Aug 1881 Died: 28 Jun 1943 (52)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

McDonald John Roderick (Jnr) (Rodrick)

Born: 7 Sep 1887 Levin, NZ Died: 2 Aug 1943 (56) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: Between 1914 & 1919

Bevan Julia Ann (Julie)

Born: c 1890

Died: 23 May 1968 (78)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

McDonald Lindsay Graham

Born: 18 Jul 1889 Levin, NZ Died: 5 May 1954 (65) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 22 Oct 1913

Scott Mary Lena Alice (Lena)

Born: 24 May 1886 Died: 6 Sep 1976 (90)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

McDonald Flora Elizabeth

Born: 25 Jul 1891 Levin, NZ

Died: 13 Jul 1956 (65) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Ruru Lawn cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Married: 19 Sep 1917 Melbourne, Aus

Bryant Charles James

Born: 3 May 1889 Shepperton, Victoria, Aus Died: 9 Apr 1938 (49) Richmond, Victoria, Aus

Buried:

McDonald Thomas Leslie Allan

Born: 18 Dec 1893 Levin, NZ
Died: 21 Oct 1960 (67) Levin, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW1, Trooper, 30th reinforcements, Mounted Rifle Brigade

Married: 21 Jun 1916

Quill Mary Margaret Kathleen

Born: 19 Oct 1893 Died: 16 Nov 1971 (78)

Buried: Catholic cemetery, Otaki, NZ

McDonald Lawrence Augustine

Born: 14 Feb 1896 Levin, NZ
Died: 4 Mar 1980 (84) Auckland, NZ
Buried: North Shore Memorial Park, Auckland, NZ

Married: 25 Mar 1925

O'Sullivan Norah Elizabeth

Born: 1 May 1903

Died: 28 Aug 1990 (87) Auckland, NZ Buried: North Shore Memorial Park, Auckland, NZ

Property:

John R:

Town Block 2, Section 15	1891 - 1894
Town Block 3, Section 1	1891 - 1914
Town Block 9, Section 7	1891 - 1914
Town Block 10, Section 2	1891 - 1894
Town Block 10, Section 3	1891 – 1900
Town Block 10, Sections 4 & 5	1907 - 1918
Town Block 10, Part Section 8	1896, 1901 – 1916
Town Block 15, Section 1	1891 - 1894, 1900 - 1903

John R Estate:

Town Block 3,	Section 1	1915 -	1919
Town Block 9	, Section 7	1915 -	1919

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

	John		Flora	
1890	Foxton	Farmer		
1893	Foxton	Farmer		
1894	Foxton	Farmer	Foxton	Married
1896	Foxton	Farmer	Foxton	Married
1899	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	Married
1900	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	Married
1903	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	Married
1905	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	Married
1908	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	Married

1911 1914 1919 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Heatherlea Heatherlea Heatherlea Heatherlea Heatherlea Heatherlea Heatherlea Heatherlea Heatherlea Rangiora Rangiora	Farmer Farmer	Heatherlea Heatherlea	
	Peter Bland		Mary	
1905/06	Weraroa	Sawmiller		
1911	Weraroa	Sawmiller	Weraroa	Married
1914	Weraroa	Sawmiller	Weraroa	Married
1919	Weraroa	Sawmiller	Weraroa	Married
1928	Weraroa	Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1935	Waiterere	Farmer	Beach Rd	Married
1938	Waiterere	Farmer	Beach Rd	Married
	John (Inr)		Julia	
1908	John (Jnr) Heatherlea	Farmer	Julia	
1911	Heatherlea	Farmer	Manakau	Spinster
1914	Heatherlea	Farmer	Manakau	Spinster
1919	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	Married
1922	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	
1925	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	
1928	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	
1931	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	
1935	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	Married
1938	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	Married
1943	Mako Mako Rd			Widow
1946	Hokio Beach Rd			Widow
1949	Hokio Beach Rd			Widow
1954	Hokio Beach Rd			Widow
1957	Hokio Beach Rd			Widow
1960	Hokio Beach Rd			Widow
1963	Hokio Beach Rd			Widow
1966	Hokio Beach Rd			Widow
1908	Lindsay		Lena Blenheim	Spinster

1911			Blenheim	Spinster
1911	Heatherlea	Farmer	Oxford St	Spinster
1914	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	Married
1919	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	Married
1922	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	Married
1925	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1928	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1931	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1935	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1938	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1941	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1943	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1946	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1949	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1954	Foxton Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1957	Foxton Rd	Well Borer	Levin	Married
1960	8 Queen St	Well Borer	Levin	Married
1963	8 Queen St	Well Borer	Levin	Married
1966	8 Queen St			Widow
1972	8 Queen St			Widow
	Charles		Flora	
1922	Wellington	Brewer	Wellington	Married
1925	Wellington	Agent	Wellington	Married
1928	Wellington	Brewer	Wellington	Married
1931	Wellington	Brewer	Wellington	Married
1935	Wellington	Brewer	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Brewer	Wellington	Married
1941	Wellington	Brewer	Wellington	Married
1943	Wellington	Brewer	Wellington	Married
1946			Wellington	Widow
1949			ChCh	Widow
	Thomas		Mary	
1919	Levin	Farmer		
1925	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	Married
1928	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	Married
1931	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	Married
1935	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	Married
1938	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	Married
1941	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	Married
1943	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea	Married
1946	Wellington	Storeman	Wellington	Married
1949	Wellington	Storeman	Wellington	Married

1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Wellington Wellington Wellington	Storeman Storeman Storeman	Wellington Married Wellington Married Wellington Married Wellington Widow Wellington Widow Wellington Widow
	Lawrence		Norah
1919	Heatherlea	Farmer	
1922	Heatherlea	Farmer	
1925	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea Married
1928	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea Married
1931	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea Married
1935	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea Married
1938	Heatherlea	Farmer	Heatherlea Married
1938	Manaia	Farmer	Manaia Married
1941	Te Awamutu	Dairy Farmer	Te Awamutu Married
1943	Te Awamutu	Dairy Farmer	Te Awamutu Married
1946	Otorohanga	Milk Bar Proprietor	Otorohanga Married
1949	Otorohanga	Milk Bar Proprietor	Otorohanga Married
1954	Otorohanga	Milk Bar Proprietor	Otorohanga Married
1957	Otorohanga	Land Agent	Otorohanga Married
1960			Otorohanga Prop
1966	Nth Shore	Retired	Nth Shore Married
1969	Nth Shore	Retired	Nth Shore Married
1972	Nth Shore	Retired	Nth Shore Married
1978			Nth Shore Widow